SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11341/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2014 in CWP No. 4738/2000 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MUNJAL GASES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 15548-15549/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 30/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.

Ms. Guneet Khehar, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated, list after four weeks to enable the Counsel for Petitioner to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service to be effected on the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER