ZITEM NO.1

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11341/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2014
                4738/2000
                          passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
in CWP No.
at Chandigarh)
MUNJAL GASES
                                                Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
                                                Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and interim
relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 15548-15549/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 3197-3198/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
    appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date: 30/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
For Petitioner(s)
                     Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
                    Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.
 Ms. Guneet Khehar, Adv.
                    Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Anand, Adv.
                    Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
For State of Punjab Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
-2-
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for
the parties, list the Special Leave Petitions on
                                                                              6 th
                                                             Tuesday, the
September, 2016.
As prayed, liberty is granted to learned counsel appearing for
the parties to file written submissions in the matters.
                (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
(VISHAL ANAND)
      COURT MASTER
                           COURT MASTER
```

SECTION IVB

COURT NO.9