ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11341/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2014 in CWP No. 4738/2000 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUNJAL GASES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD list on 29.11.2017 before the spl. bench at. 2.00 p.m.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15548-15549/2015 (IV-B)

(complete)

SLP(C) No. 3197-3198/2016 (IV-B)

Date: 29-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.

Guneet Khehar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For State of Punjab Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

Ms. Zehra Khan, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Punjab Small Industries and Export Corporation Limited (PSIEC) has submitted an abstract of computations regarding the amount payable by the appellants, on the basis of simple interest chargeable by the appellants at the rate of 8%, 10% and 12%. Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants seeks time to verify the same.

List these matters on  $6^{\text{th}}$  December, 2017 at 2.00 p.m., as part heard.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR